Annexure #3

Tariff Comparison of Domestic Coal, Imported & Blended Coal

.LanddP‘d i : R : :
1 S0 TR O s/ Tonne 1693 4565 2254
Coal at site
2 GCV of Coal Kcal/Kg 3500 5500 4100
3 Station Heat Rate |[Kcal/kWh 2250 2188 2223.84
T o
L Boller efficiency % : 85 87 86
TARIFF
i Capacity Charge  {Paise/kWh i198.16 205.44 203.55
2 Fuel Charge Paisa/kWh 145.14 243.29 184.72
Total Tariff N Paise/kWh 343.30 448,73 388.27
Remarks —
. %, ;.‘Eg\ail transporiation charges Rs 990/T from Dhamra to site & Cost of MCL coal Rs 1623.33/T {Incl. rail
) ‘transportation charges of Rs 939/T)
b. 2 No's Coal dryers is envisaged of 175 TPH each & its cost  added in Project Capital Cost.,
i . 1USD=INR 65 considered & Coal Price considered as 55 USD at FOB Dhamra port as per Argus Coal
INDEX REPORT{ 41.6 USD at Indonesia Port + 12 USD Ocean transport, Insurance , Port Charges )
d. Megs Project cansidered for Tariff calculation
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ANNEX- 4A & 48
Steps being tzken to improve the paying capacity of UP discoms
Financlal restructuring of UPSEB as cleared by CCEA

The Planning Commission had announced a restructuring package for 7 SEBs in June 2012. This package
was cleared by the Cabinet Committes on Economic Affalrs on September 2a, The package is aimed at
restructuring the short term labilities of these SEBs. The 7 SEBs to be restructured Include UP.

In the scheme, for 50% of the s}iortferm lia-b'iiities, the diécoms wiil fssue bonds to banks/lenders.aﬁd

these bonds will be taken over by the State Govt in the next 2-5 years. Howewwr, the State Govt's liability
to service piincipal and interest will start immediately. For the balance 50%, banks/lenders will
reschedule loans to offer the best possible terms. The Central Govt too will provide support in the form
of the Transitional Finance Mechanism which will provide an incantive for T&D loss reduction and help
in repayment of the 25% principai portion of bonds issued by reforming discoms. A State and Central
Monitoring Committee will be formed to review the progress.

Power tari{ hike in UP

The Uttar Pradesh State Electricity Regulatory Commission {UPSERC) has hiked the power tariff for
commercial and industrial consumers, while exempting domestic and rural consumars in the State. The
new tariff, which comes into retrospective effect from October 1, would be valid for a period of six
months up to March 31, 2013. Power tariff for large and heavy industries has been raised by up to 30
per cent, whereas it has been raised by up to 18 per cent for small and medium industries. For the urban
commercial consumers, the tariff has been raised by up to 20 per cent. Overall an average hike of 17.63

‘ .'per cent has been effected by the UPSERC. The tariff has also been hiked for all government
* " departments, street-lightning, institutions and other bodies as well. Similarly, small and medium

o

industries would ba required to pay more if they operate during peak hours from 6 pm to 10 pr.

Privatization of distribution circles

Govt. has plannad to privatize the electricity distribution in high AT & C Joss zrea (Ghaizabad, Merrut,
Kanpur & Varanzsi} for better revenue realization. This is going to be initiated as early as the next

guarter.

Sanction of Transitional loan of Rs, 1558 crores by PFC to UPPCL to fund 50% of the outstanding power
purchase liabilides towards IPPS for mare than 60 days. The loan shall be paid in 84 monthly instalments
after a moratorium of 3 years for princlpal repayment This loan is being given on the basis of State

Government Guarantee.




Mirzapur plant is expected to become operational in 2017. LO} for the recent Case-l concluded in UP
have been accorded to tariffs of up to Rs. 5.50. Our tariffs on tha basis of domestic coal, blended coal

and imported coal fall well within this : ange of tariff.

For 2013-14, The Uttar Pradesh Eleciricity Regulatory Commission {UPERC) has approved a new powar
tariff structure, effecting a significant hike for domestic, commercial and rural consumers, while sparing
the industry from any hike. The power tarlff hike announced by UPERC and shall be in force till 31st
March, 2014. Bomestic users would now pay 35% more for power, while the rursl sector would have to
- pay 45% mare. Overall the average tariff hike is around 40% as declared by UPERC. coe
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ANNEX- 4B

Validity of Mirzapur PPA

« EA 2003 allows procurement of power by distribution utilities as per both Sections 62 and 63.

e Electricity (No.38) falls under concurrent list subject defined and enlisted under the List - IIT

of the Seventh Schedule of the Constitution of India, which form the joint domain of both the
State Governments and the Union territories of India as well as the Central Government of

India.

= One of'the basic premise: of the EA, 2003, as enumerated in Para 3 of the Introduction to Act,

is fo give envugh flexibility to the States to develop their pewer sector in the munner they
consider appropriate. This is along with the other objectives to promote progressive features
and to strike a fine balance with the realities of the sector in India.

= UP has spelt out its state policies with the objective to meet state’s demand through MoU

projecis. The IPP players have to meet the Technical and Financial criteria to be eligible
under the policies

» This is as per section 62 of the Electricity Act, 2003 which empowers appropriate commission

to determine tariff for supply of electricity by a generating company to a distribution Licensee.
Further section 86 details duties of state regulztion commission so as to * Detersine the tariff
Jor generatior, supply, iransmissien and wheeling of rlzctricity wholesalz, bulk or retail, as

case may be, with in the state”

s Power deficits in UP is in the double digit zones (energy deficit of 16.6% and peak deficit of

13.3% for 2012-13) and calls for urgent action in capacity addition.

Coai Block for Auction for Private IFPs:

Ministry of Coal, Govi. of India has identified 54 Coal blocks for allocation to various sectors
like Power, Steel, Commercial Mining, ete. Out of that 54 Coal blocks MoC has already
allocated 14 Coal blocks for end use in Power sector to CPSUs and State Govt. under anction
route, In the next phase MoC has identified another 6-8 Coal block for auction to Private players
in the Power sector. Though Welspun has applied to MoC, Gl for long term coal linkage for its
Mirzapur Thermal Power Project, but Welspun intends to participate in the austion of coal
blocks for private power developers to secure fuel linkage for its Mirzapur TPP besides other
TPPs located in MP. Since Welspun has achieved significant milestones in getting consents and
clearances for the project, therefore Welspun expects to be among the frontrunners in the auction

of coal block bidding linked to end use plant.





















